3337197

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xpress Network Solutions		01/08/2008	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Xpress, Inc.	
Street Address:	4080 Jenkins Road	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37421	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3337197	XPRESS NETWORK SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)577-0783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901-579-3128

Email: wrobertson@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Robertson
Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 440

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Robertson
Signature:	/wrobertson/
Date:	01/09/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0670

900095970

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0671

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Xpress Network Solutions, a division of U.S. Xpress, Inc. having its principal office at 4080 Jenkins Road, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark XPRESS NETWORK SOLUTIONS subject of the application having U.S. Ser. No. 78/881,055 (the "Mark"), and

WHEREAS, U.S. Xpress, Inc., a Nevada corporation having its principal office at 4080 Jenkins Road, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the application and any resulting registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration and application therefor.

XPRESS NETWORK SOLUTIONS

Ų.

Name:

UISa la

UP + General Counsel

Date:

1 8/08

M WLR1 1045620 v1 2016317-000100 09/25/2007

RECORDED: 01/09/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0672